Boil Water Advisory

CITY OF DEMOREST

 

Release Date: IMMEDIATELY For More Information, Contact: City Manager Kristi Shead at 706-778-4202

 

Public Advisory

BOIL WATER NOTICE

 

The City of Demorest Water Department has issued a boil water advisory due to a water main line repair today (December 19, 2017) on Lovelace Road in Clarkesville, Georgia.

Customers affected will be on Lovelace Road

In order to protect the public from a potential health hazard, all citizens who are water customers of the City of Demorest in the affected areas are advised to “boil” all water prior to use for drinking, cooking, or preparing baby food. The water should be boiled for at least one minute after reaching a rolling boil. Citizens should continue to boil their water until they are notified by the City of Demorest that the water system has been restored to full operation and that the microbiological quality of the water in the distribution system is safe for human consumption. The City of Demorest will issue a public notice to lift the advisory.

Please call the offices of City Hall at 706-778-4202 if you have any questions or concerns.